Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

07-24-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	100784094 opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1. David Geraint Rhys JONES and 2. Mervyn Frederick LEAR Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [J Yes [X]] 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other Execution Date: April 30, 1998 (both parties)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Redcliffe Magtronics Limited 20 Clothier Road, Brislington, Bristol BS4 5PS, United
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/064,787	B. Patent No.(s)
Additio	nal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]
Pollock, Vande Sande & Priddy Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185
	8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Richard Wiener Reg. No. 18,741	July 9, 1998 Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]
	Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, **David Geraint Rhys JONES and Mervyn Frederick LEAR** both British Subjects respectively, residing at, 34, Almorah Road, Bedminster, Bristol BS3 4QQ, United Kingdom and 97 Riding Barn Hill, Wick, Bristol BS30 5QZ, United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto: **Redeliffe Magtronics Limited**, a British Company of, 20 Clothier Road, Brislington, Bristol BS4 5PS, United Kingdom.

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to a Patent Application entitled: **METHOD OF DETERMINING THE CHARACTERISTIC OF A MAGNETIC SAMPLE**

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the 23 day of April , 1998, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees. to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property therein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:-

Date April 30, 1998

David Geraint Rhys JONES

Signed at:-

RECORDED: 07/09/1998

Date April 30, 1998

Witness

Witness